TOWN OF THOMSON

Carlton County

Received

APR 3 1989

esko, minnesota 55783

OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK

March 30, 1989

Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION 48 1.D.

At the Annual Election of the Town of Thomson, Garlton County, State of Minnesota, held on Tuesday, the 14th day of March, 1989 the following question was submitted to the voters:

Shall Option B, providing for the appointment of the Clerk and Treasurer by the Town Board, be adopted for the government of the Town of Thomson as provided for in Laws 1975, Chapter 274.

The vote was 163 yes, and 93 no.

Option was adopted for the Town of Thomson.

Taymond O.M.ta

Raymond O. Maki, Clerk Town of Thomson